Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Kentucky
Fiscal Year 2018

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

46th Judicial Circuit - Commonwealth's Attorney Local $32,376 $32,376
Anderson County Sheriff's Office Local $8,149 SO $8,149
Barren River Drug Task Force Task Force $1,941 SO $1,941
Bell County Sheriff's Office Local $2,698 SO $2,698
Boone County Sheriff's Department Local $80,607 $9,649 $90,256
Bowling Green-Warren County Drug Task Force Task Force $36,871 SO $36,871
Boyd County Sheriff's Department Local $7,403 SO $7,403
Bullitt County Sheriff's Office Local $22,939 SO $22,939
Campbellsville Police Department Local $2,786 SO $2,786
Casey County Sheriff's Department Local $11,320 $2,110 $13,430
Cincinnati-Northern Kentucky International Airport Police

Department Local $344,718 $19,236 $363,954
City Of Covington Police Local $125,992 $10,652 $136,644
City Of Florence Police Department Local $91,428 $9,649 $101,077
City Of Fort Mitchell Police Department Local $1,697 $5,803 $7,500
City Of Fort Thomas Police Department Local $2,397 SO S2,397
City Of Richmond Police Department Local $8,578 SO $8,578
Clark County Sheriff's Office Local $13,869 SO $13,869
Clay County Sheriff's Office Local $33,961 $112,136 $146,097
Frankfort Police Department Local $117,658 SO $117,658
Garrard County Sheriff's Department Local $1,900 SO $1,900
Georgetown Police Department Local $8,234 SO $8,234
Grant County Sheriff's Department Local $633 SO $633
Harrison County Sheriff's Office Local $7,709 SO $7,709
Hazard Police Department Local $1,291 $73,732 $75,023
Highland Heights Police Local $518 SO $518
Hopkins County Sheriff's Office Local SO $3,746 $3,746
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office Local $190,440 $15,231 $205,671
Jeffersontown Police Department Local $181,464 $14,415 $195,879
Johnson County Sheriff's Office Local $1,000 SO $1,000

Kenton County Police Department Local $91,116 $9,649 $100,765



Laurel County Sheriff's Office

Lebanon Police Department

Lexington Division Of Police

London Police Department

Louisville Airport Police

Louisville Metropolitan Police Department
Madisonville Police Department
Magoffin County Sheriff's Office
Manchester Police Department
Maysville Police Department
McCracken County Sheriff's Department
Metropolitan Narcotics Task Force
Military Affairs

Montgomery County Sheriff's Office
Morehead Police Department

Mount Sterling Police Department
Nicholasville Police Department
Northern Kentucky Drug Strike Force

Office Of The Attorney General - Department Of Criminal

Investigations (DCl)

Operation Unlawful Narcotics Investigations Treatment and

Education (UNITE)

Owensboro Police Department
Paris Police Department

Pikeville Police Department

Rowan County Sheriff's Department
Russell Springs Police Department
Scott County Sheriff's Office

Shelby County Sheriff's Office

South Central Kentucky Drug Task Force
State Police

University Of Kentucky Police
Versailles Police Department
Wayne County Sheriff's Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force

State

Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
State
Local
Local
Local

$72,173
$3,325
$486,293
$48,719
$6,221
$120,945
$4,663
$3,720
$33,961
$19,045
$23,191
$4,875
$74,960
$51,516
$2,188
$20,251
$92,056
$747

$16,798

$81,626
$13,764
$1,900
$1,087
$1,212
$2,092
$49,227
$7,994
$19,771
$529,833
$633
$80,668
$1,350

$1,540,894
$2,110
$317,882
$857,606
SO
$11,443
$17,762
$4,386
$112,136
SO

SO
$21,623
$5,408
SO
$2,580
SO
$2,580
SO

S0

$1,378,554
SO

SO

$2,026

SO

$2,110

SO

SO

SO
$1,487,066
SO

$34,811
$10,552

$1,613,067
$5,435
$804,175
$906,325
$6,221
$132,388
$22,425
$8,106
$146,097
$19,045
$23,191
$26,498
$80,368
$51,516
$4,768
$20,251
$94,636
$747

$16,798

$1,460,180
$13,764
$1,900
$3,113
$1,212
$4,202
$49,227
$7,994
$19,771
$2,016,899
$633
$115,479
$11,902



Winchester Police Department Local $2,188 $2,580 S4,768
Woodford County Sheriff's Office Local $73,647 SO $73,647
Kentucky Totals $3,384,332 $6,100,117 $9,484,449



	Kentucky

