Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Kentucky Fiscal Year 2018

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
46th Judicial Circuit - Commonwealth's Attorney	Local	\$32,376	\$0	\$32,376
Anderson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$8,149	\$0	\$8,149
Barren River Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$1,941	\$0	\$1,941
Bell County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,698	\$0	\$2,698
Boone County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$80,607	\$9,649	\$90,256
Bowling Green-Warren County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$36,871	\$0	\$36,871
Boyd County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$7,403	\$0	\$7,403
Bullitt County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$22,939	\$0	\$22,939
Campbellsville Police Department	Local	\$2,786	\$0	\$2,786
Casey County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$11,320	\$2,110	\$13,430
Cincinnati-Northern Kentucky International Airport Police				
Department	Local	\$344,718	\$19,236	\$363,954
City Of Covington Police	Local	\$125,992	\$10,652	\$136,644
City Of Florence Police Department	Local	\$91,428	\$9,649	\$101,077
City Of Fort Mitchell Police Department	Local	\$1,697	\$5,803	\$7,500
City Of Fort Thomas Police Department	Local	\$2,397	\$0	\$2,397
City Of Richmond Police Department	Local	\$8,578	\$0	\$8,578
Clark County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$13,869	\$0	\$13,869
Clay County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$33,961	\$112,136	\$146,097
Frankfort Police Department	Local	\$117,658	\$0	\$117,658
Garrard County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$1,900	\$0	\$1,900
Georgetown Police Department	Local	\$8,234	\$0	\$8,234
Grant County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$633	\$0	\$633
Harrison County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$7,709	\$0	\$7,709
Hazard Police Department	Local	\$1,291	\$73,732	\$75,023
Highland Heights Police	Local	\$518	\$0	\$518
Hopkins County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$3,746	\$3,746
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$190,440	\$15,231	\$205,671
Jeffersontown Police Department	Local	\$181,464	\$14,415	\$195,879
Johnson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,000	\$0	\$1,000
Kenton County Police Department	Local	\$91,116	\$9,649	\$100,765

Laurel County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$72,173	\$1,540,894	\$1,613,067
Lebanon Police Department	Local	\$3,325	\$2,110	\$5,435
Lexington Division Of Police	Local	\$486,293	\$317,882	\$804,175
London Police Department	Local	\$48,719	\$857,606	\$906,325
Louisville Airport Police	Local	\$6,221	\$0	\$6,221
Louisville Metropolitan Police Department	Local	\$120,945	\$11,443	\$132,388
Madisonville Police Department	Local	\$4,663	\$17,762	\$22,425
Magoffin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,720	\$4,386	\$8,106
Manchester Police Department	Local	\$33,961	\$112,136	\$146,097
Maysville Police Department	Local	\$19,045	\$0	\$19,045
McCracken County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$23,191	\$0	\$23,191
Metropolitan Narcotics Task Force	Task Force	\$4,875	\$21,623	\$26,498
Military Affairs	State	\$74,960	\$5,408	\$80,368
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$51,516	\$0	\$51,516
Morehead Police Department	Local	\$2,188	\$2,580	\$4,768
Mount Sterling Police Department	Local	\$20,251	\$0	\$20,251
Nicholasville Police Department	Local	\$92,056	\$2,580	\$94,636
Northern Kentucky Drug Strike Force	Task Force	\$747	\$0	\$747
Office Of The Attorney General - Department Of Criminal				
Investigations (DCI)	State	\$16,798	\$0	\$16,798
Operation Unlawful Narcotics Investigations Treatment and				
Education (UNITE)	Task Force	\$81,626	\$1,378,554	\$1,460,180
Owensboro Police Department	Local	\$13,764	\$0	\$13,764
Paris Police Department	Local	\$1,900	\$0	\$1,900
Pikeville Police Department	Local	\$1,087	\$2,026	\$3,113
Rowan County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$1,212	\$0	\$1,212
Russell Springs Police Department	Local	\$2,092	\$2,110	\$4,202
Scott County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$49,227	\$0	\$49,227
Shelby County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$7,994	\$0	\$7,994
South Central Kentucky Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$19,771	\$0	\$19,771
State Police	State	\$529,833	\$1,487,066	\$2,016,899
University Of Kentucky Police	Local	\$633	\$0	\$633
Versailles Police Department	Local	\$80,668	\$34,811	\$115,479
Wayne County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$1,350	\$10,552	\$11,902

Woodford County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$73,647	\$0	\$73,647
	Kentucky Totals	\$3,384,332	\$6,100,117	\$9,484,449